

CASE NO:--72 C / 2021

ORDER DATED:--12.09.2022

The record is put up today.

Accused person namely Amit Dey Sarkar appeared and filed a petition praying for regular bail supported with xerox copy of the order dated 11.09.2022 passed by Id. CJM, Howra. Copy of order dated 11.09.2022 passed by Id. CJM, Howra duly received. It appears that the accused namely Amit Dey Sarkar was arrested and produced before Id. CJM, Howrah and he was granted A/I Bail with a condition to appear today before this court. The said accused duly complied with the same and accordingly his A/I Bail as awarded by order dated 11.09.2022 passed by Id. CJM, Howrah hereby considered and extended to till next date.

Another accused namely Pamela Dey Sarkar surrendered before the Court and she is taken into custody.

Ld. Advocate files a bail petition on behalf of accused person.

Heard. Considered.

On perusal of the case record, accused may find an A/I bail of ₹500/- with one registered surety with a condition to remain present before the Court on each and every date as fixed i.d. to J.C for 14 days.

If on bail To date (07.12.2022) for appearance

Sd/- Manojit Sarkar

J.M, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore.

Later,

Two bail bonds of ₹500/- each are furnished by the registered surety namely Pradip Roy on behalf of the both accused persons. Same are checked and verified, found fit and accepted.

Sd/- Manojit Sarkar

J.M, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. CJM, Howrah for his necessary information and action.

J.M, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore