

72 C / 2021

Order Dated : 03/07/2023

The instant case is fixed today for appearance of complainant & e/r of w/a.

Complainant is present by hazira.

Out of 02 accused 01 accused files hazira and 01 accused files a time petition.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

A petition is also filed on behalf of both the accused and prayed for extension of A.I bail on the ground as stated there in.

Seen the petition and let the A.I bail be extended till next date.

Day adjourned.

Fix 02/08/2023 for appearance of complainant & e/r of w/a.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia