

72 C / 2021

Order Dated :04/12/2023

The instant case is fixed today for 313.
complaint and both the accused are present by hazira.
They are all examined u/s 313 CR.P.C.
On being asked both the accused prayed for adducing evidence
from their side.
Considered and allowed.
Day adjourned.
Fix 02/02/2024 for D/W.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah