

72C/2021

Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WBJO1491)

Order dated 06/03/2025

Today is fixed for argument.

Accused Pamela Dey Sarkar is present but other accused Amit Dey Sarkar is absent by filing a time petition.

Complainant is absent.

Perusing the petition, it is found that the accused namely Amit Dey Sarkar is absent before this court due to illness but no such cogent document is produced attach with the said application.

Thus a final chance is given to the accused Amit Dey Sarkar for his appearance positively on next date fixed otherwise n/o will be passed against him.

Day adjourned.

Fix 04.04.2025 for argument.

J.M. 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah