

72C/2021

Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WB01491)

**Order dated : 04.12.2025**

Today is fixed for argument.

On last date, heard argument in part.

Both side file hazira.

Today Ld Advocate of the accused made submission on his part.

Argument is closed.

Fix 04.02.2026 for judgment.

**JM 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah**